## ICE AGE FLOODS INSTITUTE (IAFI) FIELD EVENT LIABILITY RELEASE FORM

for			Field Event on			
ı	Primary Host - Ice Age Floods Institute,		-		Chapter	
	EACH person attending an IAFI Field Event must sign a Liability Release Form					
I understand that this Ice Age Floods Institute field event may involve inherent risks. I realize that the field event may include some walking on rocky terrain, exposure to heat, snakes, ticks, and that other natural hazards do exist, that falls and collisions do occur, and that therefore injuries may result. I understand that I have the option whether or not to take part in any of the field event activities. I understand that if I ride with others in a carpool, I am doing so voluntarily and accept the risks involved in doing so. I therefore accept the risks to myself and others, agree to heed the safety advice given by event leaders, and agree to use extreme caution at all times during the field event.						
	lerstand that any costs for medical expenses ing in the field event WILL NOT BE PAID BY T S.					
I, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, hereby waive and release any and all rights and claims for losses and damages I may have against the Ice Age Floods Institute, any of its chapters, officers, board members, chapter members, field event leaders and volunteers, for any and all injuries suffered by me during this field event. I attest and verify that I am participating at my own risk. This liability release is only intended to release liability of the Ice Age Floods Institute and its chapters, and does not absolve any other parties from their liability.						
Sigr	ned:		Date			
For	minor(s)					
Pare	ent/guardian signature:		Date	•		
Please describe any allergies, medical concerns, assistance and/or treatments required which Ice Age Floods nstitute and/or field event leaders/volunteers should be aware, and whom/how to contact if there is a problem.						